Other short-term / long-term liabilities  2,353  -  2,446  -  4,799

Total  9,746  11,649  120,042  145,265  286,702

Within 6 months
6 to 12

months
1 to 5 years

more than 5

years
Total

Long-term borrowing  21,552  180,172  56,125  91,206  349,055

Liabilities relating to opearing lease

agreements  54  53  274  -

 381

Total borrowing  21,606  180,225  56,399  91,206  349,436

Trade payables  26,461  -  -  -  26,461

Other short-term / long-term liabilities  12,745  -  -  -  12,745

Total  60,812  180,225  56,399  91,206  388,642

COMPANY

Short-term Long-term

Short-term Long-term

31.12.2024

31.12.2023

   ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024

ATTICA HOLDINGS S.A., 1- 7 LYSIKRATOUS & EVRIPIDOU STR., 176 74, KALLITHEA, ATHENS
  Page 226

Τhe total borrowings of the Group on 31.12.2024 amounted to Euro 616,211 k.

4.1.4. Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to variations of interest rates market as regards bank loans, which are subject to variable

interest rate (see note 8.30).

The table below presents the sensitivity of the income statement and equity to a reasonable change in the interest

rate equal to +1% or -1%.

Sensitivity analysis

1% -1% 1% -1%

Profit for the financial year

(before taxes)
-5,537 5,537 -3,618 3,618

Equity -5,537 5,537 -3,618 3,618

Sensitivity factor Sensitivity factor

31.12.202331.12.2024

4.1.5. Capital Risk Management

The Group’s objective in capital management is to facilitate its ability to continue as a going concern in order to

ensure returns for shareholders and benefits of other stakeholders related to the Group and to maintain an optimal

capital structure in order to decrease the capital costs.

To ensure or adjust proper capital management, following the decisions made by the authorized bodies, the Group

may modify its dividend policy, issue new shares or sell assets. No changes were made to the objectives, policies